
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
5 
2 

DNF 

No. 
79 
13 
91 
32 
17 
41 
45 
33 
10 

118 
51 
49 
89 

Class 
FA 
FC 
FC 
P1 
FE2 
FC 
FC 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
FC 
P2 
FX 

Name 
C Ahsen Yelkin 
Simon Sikes 
Luca Mars 
Wes Allen 
Scott Rettich 
Glenn Cordova 
Chuck Moran 
Sam Harrington 
Keith McDonald 
David Harris 
Andrew Gamble 
Pat Wildfire 
Denny Sideri 

Hometown 
Canfield OH 
Martinez GA 
Sewickley PA 
Lexington KY 
Columbus OH 
Effort PA 
Oakton VA 
Finksburg MD 
Ranson WV 
Akron OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Fairmont WV 
Uniontown OH 

Reg. 
STC 
Atl 
STC 
CKY 
OVR 
NYR 
ODR 
WDC 
WDC 
NEO 
STC 
STC 
OVR 

Mem. # 
93996-1 
526265 
548307 
230277_1 
355725 
233441 
11434 
270961 
355346 
409393 
460460 
516276 
129704 

Make/Model 
Swift 014 
Citation Citation 
RFR F2000 
-- Purpose-Built / V Elan DP02 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen RF-04 
Van Dieman RF99 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Radical SR3 
Van Diemen F2000 
AMAC P2 
Griffith GR93 

Sponsor 
Everclear 
Hoosier/RiceRace/Susi Unl 
John Walko Racing/Stilo helmets 
Lexair 
Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 
Cordova Services 

Harper Home Services of Michigan/Gran Touring Motorsports 

Canton South Car Wash 

Wildfire Engineering 
PoleStar Motorsports/Bill Devel Engines 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
5 

Best Tm 
1:36.802 
1:40.670 
1:41.490 
1:42.825 
1:41.307 
1:43.292 
1:41.096 
1:45.260 
1:46.441 
1:48.147 
1:44.880 
1:46.205 
1:48.025 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: 4:05 PM  Official: 4:50 PM 
Total Race Time: 25:14.895 
New Track Record (1:48.025) for FX by Denny Sideri. 
New Track Record (1:40.670) for FC by Simon Sikes. 

Printed: 8/29/2020 4:42:34 PM 

SCCA Sanction #20-ST-8358 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Doug Nickel  Chief Steward: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

13.791 

Avg. Speed 

85.883 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.802 

Best Speed 

103.386 

Best Lap by 

79 - C Ahsen Yelkin 

68th Cumberland Classic
Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Official Race Result

68th Cumberland Clsc. Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp5 FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2 

Grp5 Race 1 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:34:02 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/29/2020 15:00 


